OP \$90.00 3800358

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM598831

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank, as Administrative Agent		05/31/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solacium Holdings LLC		
Street Address:	661 East Technology Ave.		
Internal Address:	Building B (1st Floor), Ste. 1100		
City:	Orem		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84097		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3800358	INNERCHANGE SOLUTIONS FOR FAMILIES	
Registration Number:	3716616	INNERCHANGE	
Serial Number:	86710173	ADULT ATTACHMENT MODEL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128324700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128324500

Email: jrodriguez@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole M.Chimienti - Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 1: 321 North Clark Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654-4762

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117163-0103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole M. Chimienti
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole Chimienti/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Termination and Release of Security Agreement (Innerchange)#page1.tif source=Trademark Termination and Release of Security Agreement (Innerchange)#page2.tif source=Trademark Termination and Release of Security Agreement (Innerchange)#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Termination and Release") is granted as of May 31, 2018 by SILICON VALLEY BANK, in its capacity as Administrative Agent (the "Assignee") in favor of SOLACIUM HOLDINGS LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 4, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Agreement"), granting the Assignee a security interest in and lien on certain trademarks and trademark applications described therein, which was recorded with the United Stated Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on March 7, 2016, at Reel 5746, Frame 0753;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Assignee hereby terminate, release and discharge fully its security interests in and liens on all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all of the Trademarks (as defined in the Agreement) (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral") as herein provided; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Assignee provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the release of the Assignee's security interests in and liens on the Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignee hereby:

- terminates the Agreement and releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security interests in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, and all goodwill associated therewith, including those trademarks and trademark applications identified in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto and the domain names identified in Schedule II hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND ANY CLAIM, CONTROVERSY, DISPUTE OR CAUSE OF ACTION (WHETHER IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE) BASED UPON, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE AND THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREBY SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Administrative Agent

Name: Peter Freyer

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE I TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Loan Party	Jurisdiction	Registration <u>No.</u>	Registration Date	Filing Date	Registered Owner	<u>Mark</u>
Solacium Holdings LLC	U.S Federal	3,800,358	6/8/10	10/2/08	Solacium Holdings LLC	INNERCHANGE SOLUTIONS FOR FAMILIES (and design)
Solacium Holdings LLC	U.S Federal	3,716,616	11/24/09	10/2/08	Solacium Holdings LLC	INNERCHANGE
Solacium Holdings LLC	U.S Federal	86,710,173 (service mark)	-	7/30/15	Solacium Holdings LLC	ADULT ATTACHMENT MODEL

2314534.1

RECORDED: 09/22/2020